

Councillor Paul W. Ainslie
City of Toronto Councillor
Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

Chair, Scarborough Community Council Chair, Board of Management of the Toronto Zoo Chair, Toronto and Region Conservation Authority Chair, Federation of Ontario Public Libraries Night Economy Champion, City of Toronto Email: councillor_ainslie@toronto.ca Website: www.paulainslie.com

f Councillor Paul Ainslie Scarborough-Guildwood

Mard 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

@Ainslie_ward24



August 3, 2023

To: Striking Committee Members

Re: ST2.1 - Council Member Appointments to Committees, Boards, and External Bodies

Dear Striking Committee,

I am very pleased to put my name forward for appointment to serve on the General Government Committee.

As Chair of the General Government and Licensing Committee, and Government Management Committee for 11 years, I have shown leadership in moving the City forward in a number of important initiatives, with enhancements to municipal governance, contributions in municipal election reform, as well as strides in accelerating Open Data in the City of Toronto across all divisions. My contributions, I feel, have advanced the City of Toronto's standings as a leader, ensuring the city is transparent, efficient, and a great resource to all. Our open government policies have provided residents with the tools needed to participate and interact with the city.

I feel that my experience, accomplishments, and proven track record as a member of the committee will allow me to make significant contributions in advancing a work plan for the GGC.

I look forward to making a positive impact at the General Government Committee. I will fulfill the work of the committee with purpose and will hold my responsibility in attending and participating in meetings.

I look forward to your support.

Sincerely,

Paul W. Ainslie

City of Toronto, Councillor

Ward 24 Scarborough-Guildwood

Fax: 416-392-4006